

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 082,223	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 82 AND SR 223 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82 99Y011	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)	EVERETT WA 982042109	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	60,000.00	39,000.00	30,400.00	45,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	156.0000	m	5.0000	5.0000	5.1500	5.0000
			780.00	780.00	803.40	780.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	14.0000	EACH	160.0000	150.0000	157.5000	155.0000
			2,240.00	2,100.00	2,205.00	2,170.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	10.0000	EACH	50.0000	55.0000	31.5000	58.0000
			500.00	550.00	315.00	580.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	39.0000	m2	30.0000	25.0000	27.8000	15.0000
			1,170.00	975.00	1,084.20	585.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	725.00	500.00	475.00	350.00
STRUCTURE						
7	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY					
	83.3000	m3	1,250.0000	1,500.0000	866.0000	835.0000
			104,125.00	124,950.00	72,137.80	69,555.50
8	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY					
	2082.0000	m2	35.0000	5.0000	19.0000	19.0000
			72,870.00	10,410.00	39,558.00	39,558.00
9	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION					
	17.1000	m	500.0000	1,250.0000	11.3000	1,125.0000
			8,550.00	21,375.00	193.23	19,237.50
10	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE					
	2082.0000	m2	12.0000	45.0000	51.0000	49.0000
			24,984.00	93,690.00	106,182.00	102,018.00
11	BRIDGE DRAIN RISER	L.S.	4,000.00	2,000.00	840.00	840.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 082,223	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 82 AND SR 223 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82 99Y011	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)	EVERETT WA 982042109	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
12	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
SURFACING						
13	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	8.3000	km	1,800.0000	1,050.0000	825.0000	1,050.0000
			14,940.00	8,715.00	6,847.50	8,715.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,150.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
15	CRACK SEALING					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 30MM DEPTH					
	759.0000	m2	1.0000	2.5000	3.7500	2.4500
			759.00	1,897.50	2,846.25	1,859.55
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 45MM DEPTH					
	2786.0000	m2	1.2500	3.0000	3.7500	2.4500
			3,482.50	8,358.00	10,447.50	6,825.70
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2!					
	5230.0000	t	35.0000	34.0000	36.0000	34.9000
			183,050.00	177,820.00	188,280.00	182,527.00
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	5,110.00	5,110.00	5,110.00	5,110.00
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	2,070.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	2,070.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL					
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 082,223	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 82 AND SR 223 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82 99Y011	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)	EVERETT WA 982042109	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
22	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT 12.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,200.00	160.0000 1,920.00	168.0000 2,016.00	165.0000 1,980.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 342.3000	m	42.0000 14,376.60	40.0000 13,692.00	41.7000 14,273.91	41.0000 14,034.30
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 5,000.00	900.0000 3,600.00	915.0000 3,660.00	910.0000 3,640.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,950.0000 7,800.00	1,940.0000 7,760.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	2,200.0000 11,000.00	2,310.0000 11,550.00	2,300.0000 11,500.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	450.0000 450.00	462.0000 462.00	460.0000 460.00
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 587.9000	m	8.0000 4,703.20	8.0000 4,703.20	7.6000 4,468.04	7.5000 4,409.25
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 221.0000	EACH	22.0000 4,862.00	20.0000 4,420.00	17.8000 3,933.80	20.0000 4,420.00
30	PLASTIC STOP BAR 81.2000	m	25.0000 2,030.00	22.0000 1,786.40	23.6000 1,916.32	18.0000 1,461.60
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	110.0000 880.00	125.0000 1,000.00	78.7500 630.00	75.0000 600.00
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2970.0000	m	0.4500 1,336.50	0.2500 742.50	0.3000 891.00	0.2000 594.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 082,223	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 82 AND SR 223 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82 99Y011	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)	EVERETT WA 982042109	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
33	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	11,200.00	15,000.00	12,550.00	14,500.00
34	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	5,000.00	6,500.00	7,310.00	6,400.00
35	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 50.0000	EACH	50.0000 2,500.00	50.0000 2,500.00	36.7500 1,837.50	26.0000 1,300.00
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 160.0000	HR	4.5000 720.00	10.0000 1,600.00	3.1500 504.00	2.0000 320.00
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 16,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00	4,725.0000 18,900.00	4,500.0000 18,000.00
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1140.0000	HR	5.0000 5,700.00	5.0000 5,700.00	5.2500 5,985.00	3.5000 3,990.00
39	TYPE III BARRICADE 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	100.0000 800.00	157.5000 1,260.00	105.0000 840.00
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,600.00	500.00	525.00	1,000.00
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2280.0000	HR	30.0000 68,400.00	24.0000 54,720.00	30.2000 68,856.00	28.5000 64,980.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 96.0000	DAY	50.0000 4,800.00	1.0000 96.00	52.5000 5,040.00	40.0000 3,840.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1140.0000	HR	32.0000 36,480.00	0.3000 342.00	32.6000 37,164.00	31.0000 35,340.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 082,223	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 82 AND SR 223 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82 99Y011	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, I 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)	EVERETT WA 982042109	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 36.0000	m2	65.0000 2,340.00	350.0000 12,600.00	68.2500 2,457.00	55.0000 1,980.00
OTHER ITEMS						
45	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
48	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$732,281.80</u>	<u>\$682,120.60</u>	<u>\$710,932.45</u>	<u>\$718,778.40</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 082,223  
 TITLE : SR 82 AND SR 223  
 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5  
 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82  
 99Y011  
 PROJECT : BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 20210 142ND AVE NE  
 98072  
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION			
		L.S.		
			60,000.00	70,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			
	156.0000	m	5.0000	5.0000
			780.00	780.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	14.0000	EACH	160.0000	160.0000
			2,240.00	2,240.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW			
	10.0000	EACH	50.0000	60.0000
			500.00	600.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING			
	39.0000	m2	30.0000	21.0000
			1,170.00	819.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM			
		L.S.		
			725.00	900.00
STRUCTURE				
7	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY			
	83.3000	m3	1,250.0000	900.0000
			104,125.00	74,970.00
8	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY			
	2082.0000	m2	35.0000	21.0000
			72,870.00	43,722.00
9	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION			
	17.1000	m	500.0000	1,900.0000
			8,550.00	32,490.00
10	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE			
	2082.0000	m2	12.0000	50.0000
			24,984.00	104,100.00
11	BRIDGE DRAIN RISER			
		L.S.		
			4,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 082,223  
 TITLE : SR 82 AND SR 223  
 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5  
 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82  
 99Y011  
 PROJECT : BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 20210 142ND AVE NE  
 98072  
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE				
12	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION			
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00
SURFACING				
13	SHOULDER FINISHING			
	8.3000	km	1,800.0000	1,100.0000
			14,940.00	9,130.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE			
		EST.	5,150.00	5,150.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
15	CRACK SEALING			
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 30MM DEPTH			
	759.0000	m2	1.0000	3.0000
			759.00	2,277.00
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 45MM DEPTH			
	2786.0000	m2	1.2500	3.0000
			3,482.50	8,358.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2!			
	5230.0000	t	35.0000	34.0000
			183,050.00	177,820.00
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
		CALC	5,110.00	5,110.00
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
		CALC	2,070.00	2,070.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL			
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 082,223  
 TITLE : SR 82 AND SR 223  
 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5  
 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82  
 99Y011  
 PROJECT : BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 20210 142ND AVE NE  
 98072  
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
22	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT 12.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,200.00	180.0000 2,160.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 342.3000	m	42.0000 14,376.60	41.0000 14,034.30
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 5,000.00	900.0000 3,600.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	2,200.0000 11,000.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	450.0000 450.00
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 587.9000	m	8.0000 4,703.20	8.0000 4,703.20
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 221.0000	EACH	22.0000 4,862.00	22.0000 4,862.00
30	PLASTIC STOP BAR 81.2000	m	25.0000 2,030.00	22.0000 1,786.40
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	110.0000 880.00	130.0000 1,040.00
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2970.0000	m	0.4500 1,336.50	0.5000 1,485.00



PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005822 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 082,223  
 TITLE : SR 82 AND SR 223  
 EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5  
 AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82  
 99Y011  
 PROJECT : BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 20210 142ND AVE NE  
 98072  
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
33	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	11,200.00	15,000.00
34	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	5,000.00	7,000.00
35	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 50.0000	EACH	50.0000 2,500.00	55.0000 2,750.00
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 160.0000	HR	4.5000 720.00	5.0000 800.00
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 16,000.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1140.0000	HR	5.0000 5,700.00	3.0000 3,420.00
39	TYPE III BARRICADE 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	200.0000 1,600.00
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,600.00	7,500.00
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2280.0000	HR	30.0000 68,400.00	24.0000 54,720.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 96.0000	DAY	50.0000 4,800.00	50.0000 4,800.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1140.0000	HR	32.0000 36,480.00	32.0000 36,480.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 03/09/2000  
TIME: 10:31

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y011      REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005822      REGION NO : 5  
VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : OL3644

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 082,223  
TITLE : SR 82 AND SR 223  
EXIT 58 I/C, BRIDGE 223/5  
AND INDIAN CHURCH RD. TO SR 82  
99Y011  
PROJECT : BH-9999(322), IM-9999(322), STPF-9999(322)  
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
20210 142ND AVE NE  
98072  
WOODINVILLE WA 980721330  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	36.0000	m2	65.0000	300.0000
			2,340.00	10,800.00
OTHER ITEMS				
45	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN			
		L.S.		
			2,000.00	500.00
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			
		EST.		
			10,500.00	10,500.00
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			
		EST.		
			1.00	1.00
48	MINOR CHANGE			
		CALC		
			-3.00	-3.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$732,281.80</u>	<u>\$773,524.90</u>